

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5756 OF 2005

KISHANSING TOMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORP. OF THE CITY, AHMEDABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, directions, prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 07/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta,Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap,Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

No.3:

Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.

For Respondent No.2: Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Preetesh Kapur,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Shivangi,Adv.

For Respondent No.1: Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For impleading party:

M/s. J.S. Wad & Co., Advs. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, learned counsel for the appellant, commenced his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 2.25 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Gujarat, made his submissions till 3.05 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. S. Muralidhar, learned counsel for Respondent No.3, made his submissions till 3.30 p.m. Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, learned counsel, thereafter rejoins and made submissions for five minutes.

The interlocutory applications are dismissed.

Liberty is granted to file written submissions by 10th March, 2006.

Hearing concluded. Judgement reserved.

[T.I. Rajput] [N. Annapurna]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master

Court Master